

CROFTON BOWLING CLUB

Data Privacy

The Club's Data Privacy Notice is available to Members on our Club website and in the Clubhouse, and is available to a Membership Applicant on request.

Below are selected extracts from that notice, for information.

- Crofton Bowling Club ('the Club') is committed to respecting your privacy.
- The Club is committed to ensuring compliance with the General Data Protection Regulations' principles;
- Ensuring that personal data is collected and used fairly and lawfully.
- Processing personal data only in order to meet its operational needs
- Providing adequate security measures to protect personal data

Personal data is held and processed as follows:

- The Club Members' Secretary is responsible for holding for each Member their name, address, phone number(s), and email address. This data is also accessed, held and used by other appropriate officials. Most of this information (but excluding address) is also made available, suitably access protected, in the Clubhouse and on the Club's website, to all Club Members to enable contact between Members for competitions hosting, arranging matches, selection of teams, etc.
- The Club Members' Secretary also holds Members' personal information from completed Club Membership Application forms.
- Members' personal data controlled by the Club is not sold for marketing purposes.